
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11934 11792 11575 11381 11146 10991 10935 10795 10733 10770 10745 10738 10862 10986 10908 10805 11348 12277 12629 13083 13539 13885 14221 14323 307,816
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 538

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 691 683 670 659 645 637 633 625 622 624 622 622 629 636 632 626 657 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,291
TBINU2 691 683 670 659 645 637 633 625 622 624 622 622 629 636 632 626 657 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,291
TBINU3 691 683 670 659 645 637 633 625 622 624 622 622 629 636 632 626 657 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,291
JMAHU1 691 683 670 659 645 637 633 625 622 624 622 622 629 636 632 626 657 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,291
PGPSU1(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 78 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,803
PGPSU2(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 77 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,802
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,390
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,390
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14(DF)219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 103 106 106 108 101 102 102 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 101 100 101 105 103 112 114 113 114 114 2,604
PAKABK1B 103 106 106 108 101 102 102 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 101 100 101 105 103 112 114 113 114 114 2,604
PAKABK2A 103 105 106 108 101 102 101 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 100 100 101 105 103 112 113 113 114 114 2,602
PAKABK2B 103 105 106 108 101 102 101 100 100 100 100 100 101 102 100 100 100 105 103 112 113 113 114 114 2,601
PAKABK3A 103 106 106 108 101 102 101 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 100 100 101 105 103 112 113 113 114 114 2,603
PAKABK3B 103 106 106 108 101 102 101 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 100 100 101 105 103 112 113 113 114 114 2,603
PAKABK4A 106 108 109 112 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 109 106 116 117 117 118 118 2,695
PAKABK4B 106 108 109 112 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 109 106 116 117 117 118 118 2,695
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 343 350 347 345 350 350 350 313 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,374
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 343 350 347 345 350 350 350 313 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,374
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 106 104 110 108 2,397
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 106 104 110 108 2,395
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT33 166 188 195 213 147 155 155 144 130 137 131 130 155 157 146 130 146 188 172 213 213 213 213 213 4,557
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 120 155 148 165 160 3,246
SGRIGT23(DF) 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 122 155 148 168 160 3,251
SKSPBK1 316 336 342 350 299 307 306 296 282 290 285 283 306 308 298 260 298 339 321 350 350 350 350 350 7,973
TJGSBK1A 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 194 254 312 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,257
YPKA 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 14,304
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGB3GT31 166 188 194 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 171 213 213 213 213 213 3,518
SGB3GT32 166 188 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 171 213 213 213 213 213 3,421
PLPSGT13 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
KLPPGT13(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 155 146 165 158 1,997
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 155 148 165 160 1,955
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 155 148 165 160 1,829
MPSSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 1,793
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 237
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 393
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 481
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 222
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 78 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,956
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,850
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 77 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 72 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,195
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 779
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 426
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 374
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 43 48 48 48 48 48 48 750

18-Aug-11
Thursday



KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 98 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 15 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 27 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210

SPN RSV 1087 1013 1017 998 1233 1288 1344 1364 1414 1385 1402 1409 1313 1293 1422 1509 1182 900 981 961 972 937 905 953 26,444

TOTAL GEN 11888 11746 11529 11335 11100 10945 10889 10749 10687 10724 10699 10692 10816 10940 10862 10759 11302 12231 12583 13037 13493 13839 14175 14277 306,726

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14174 14037 13989 14183 14502 14766 14748 14752 14737 14681 14314 13803 13345 13112 13120 13242 13641 13839 13794 13659 13405 13332 13144 12912 307,816
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 538

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,291
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,291
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,291
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,291
PGPSU1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 77 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,803
PGPSU2 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 76 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,802
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,390
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,390
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 113 113 112 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 113 112 106 106 110 112 113 113 113 113 113 113 112 2,604
PAKABK1B 113 113 112 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 113 112 106 106 110 112 113 113 113 113 113 113 112 2,604
PAKABK2A 113 113 112 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 113 112 106 106 110 112 113 113 113 113 113 113 112 2,602
PAKABK2B 113 113 112 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 113 112 106 106 110 112 113 113 113 113 113 113 112 2,601
PAKABK3A 113 113 112 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 113 112 106 106 110 112 113 113 113 113 113 113 112 2,603
PAKABK3B 113 113 112 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 113 112 106 106 110 112 113 113 113 113 113 113 112 2,603
PAKABK4A 117 116 116 117 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 116 115 109 109 114 116 117 117 116 117 117 117 116 2,695
PAKABK4B 117 116 116 117 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 116 115 109 109 114 116 117 117 116 117 117 117 116 2,695
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,374
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,374
PGPSBK3A 106 99 97 106 114 112 112 112 112 112 109 98 95 95 95 95 95 102 100 98 102 102 101 95 2,397
PGPSBK3B 106 99 97 106 114 112 112 112 112 112 109 98 95 95 95 95 95 99 100 98 102 102 100 95 2,395
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 188 190 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,557
SGRIGT13 152 129 120 153 179 174 172 175 175 174 163 124 101 88 88 88 116 129 130 126 140 140 132 105 3,246
SGRIGT23 152 129 123 153 179 174 172 175 175 174 163 125 102 88 88 88 116 129 130 126 140 140 132 105 3,251
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 337 337 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,973
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,257
YPKA 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 14,304
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 188 190 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,518
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 188 190 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,421
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
SGRIGT11 152 125 120 153 177 172 172 173 173 172 160 124 99 88 88 88 116 129 130 125 139 138 132 105 1,997
SGRIGT21 152 128 120 153 179 174 172 173 173 174 163 124 99 88 88 88 116 129 130 126 140 140 132 0 1,955
SGRIGT22 152 129 120 153 179 174 172 173 173 174 163 124 99 88 88 88 116 129 130 126 140 140 0 0 1,829
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 1,793
KLPPGT12 23 23 22 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 22 20 20 22 22 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 237
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 39 34 34 38 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 393
SRDGGT1 74 73 73 74 75 74 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 481
SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 222
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,956
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,850
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,195
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 43 65 70 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 779
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 100 133 138 133 130 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 426
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 132 137 132 130 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 374
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 20 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 79 5 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 131 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 20 20 111 105 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 12 14 4 4 210

SPN RSV 950 1087 1135 941 907 993 931 929 942 998 930 931 1239 1372 1366 1244 1095 900 902 1013 956 1029 900 915 26,444

TOTAL GEN 14130 13993 13945 14139 14458 14722 14704 14708 14693 14637 14270 13759 13301 13068 13074 13196 13595 13793 13748 13613 13359 13286 13098 12866 306,726


